

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 877.912.8009 x7276 RSadowski@myCUmortgage.com For Immediate Release

myCUmortgage Names Paul Sutor as New President

Sutor formerly served as myCUmortgage's Interim President in 2023-2024

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, September 23, 2024 – myCUmortgage today announced effective immediately, Paul Sutor is the organization's new President. myCUmortgage is a Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO), wholly owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

Prior to being named President, Sutor was myCUmortgage's Vice President of Mortgage Risk Management, a position he held since joining the organization in 2021. He also served as Interim President following the departure of former President Tonya Coon.

Sutor has over 25 years of financial services experience. He previously held positions at National City, Wells Fargo Mortgage and KeyBank Mortgage. Paul earned his B.B.A. in Finance from the University of Toledo and his M.B.A. from Capital University.

With 23 years of mortgage industry experience in the credit union space, myCUmortgage is driven to help its partner credit unions assist more of their members with realizing the dream of homeownership. Credit unions partnering with myCUmortgage benefit from originations, processing, underwriting, servicing, secondary market access and a full suite of conventional and government products.

About myCUmortgage

myCUmortgage, a wholly owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union in Beavercreek, Ohio, is obsessed with helping credit union partners to be great mortgage lenders. Through exceptional leadership, comprehensive solutions, expert guidance and partner- and member-focused service, myCUmortgage delivers peace of mind to credit union partners and their members across the United States. To learn more about our mortgage-obsession, visit www.myCUmortgage.com.

###